ESCR
Engine Starting Battery Charger
ESCR Engine Starting Applications
La Marche Mfg. (A U.S. Company)
106 Bradrock Drive, Des Plaines, IL 60018
Tel: 847.299.1188   Fax: 847.299.3061

38H
316
Model Number Nomenclature Front Panel Display
Model Number
DC Amps
DC Volts
AC Voltage Code
AC Phase Code
Factory Assigned
Accessory Code
ESCR - 20/10 - 12/24V - AV1 - ( )
AC Voltage Code
AV - 120/208-240
AC Phase Code
1 - Single Phase
METERING
•  LCD DC Output Digital Voltmeter
   and Ammeter (1%)
ADJUSTABLE VOLTAGE RANGE
•  Float Voltage
2.12 - 2.3 volts/cell (Lead)
1.39 - 1.45 volts/cell (NiCad)
•  Equalize Voltage
2.25 - 2.40 volts/cell (Lead)
1.45 - 1.6 volts/cell (NiCad)
CONTROLS
•  Float and Equalize Button
Switch from Float to Equalize
•  Configure Button
Output Settings
Voltage and Cells
Adjust Voltage for Float & Equalize
Adjust Alarm Settings and Delay
Enable/Disable Temperature Compensation
Equalize Timer
   ~ Multi-Mode Equalize Timer and Light;
adjustable from 1 - 144 hrs
   ~ Five selectable modes: Manual, 7-day, 14-day,
30-day and Equalize after Low DC Voltage
and/or AC Failure (Default Factory Setting)
•  Reset Button
Restarts the Unit
•  Lamp Test Button
   Tests LCD Display & LED’s
ALARM CONTACTS
•  AC Failure
•  Low DC Voltage
•  High DC Voltage
•  Charger Failure
Form “C” contact rated 10A @ 28VDC/120VAC
AC INPUT
•  120/208 - 240 VAC ±10%, 50/60HZ,
    Single Phase
DC OUTPUT (Field Selectable)
•  6A @ 12V or 6A @ 24V
•  10A @ 12V or 20A @ 12V or 10A @ 24V
•  40A @ 12V or 20A @ 24V
REGULATION
•  Line: <±0.5%
•  Load: <±0.5%
OUTPUT FILTERING
(W/ Battery Connected)
•  < 500 mV RMS
PROTECTION
•  Input
   Fuse with Surge Protection
•  Output
   Fuse with Surge Protection
   Reverse Polarity Protection
BATTERY CELL SELECTION
•  12 Volts
   6L
   9NC